		Oakland l	Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org							
Legislation Details										
File #:	23-1	413 Version: 2	Name:	Measures N and H Commission Innovation Academy - Measures Memorandum of Understanding 2024	s N and H					
Туре:	Арр	ropriation	Status:	Passed						
File created:	5/25	5/2023	In control:	Measures N and H - College an Commission	d Career Readiness					
On agenda:	6/21	/2023	Final action:	6/21/2023						
Enactment date:	6/21	/2023	Enactment #:	23-1224						
Title:	Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of a Measures N and H Memorandum of Understanding between District and East Bay Innovation Academy for Fiscal Year 2023-2024, to ensure that revenues from the 2014 College and Career Readiness for All Act ("Measure N") and revenues from the 2022 College and Career Readiness for All Act ("Measure N") and revenues from the 2022 College and Career Readiness for All Act ("Measure H", together with Measure N, "Measures") are spent in strict accordance with the Measures and is also an oversight and operational agreement that outlines and defines the Parties' respective operational and reporting responsibilities for the Measures, in a cumulative amount not to exceed \$268,317.31.									
Sponsors:										
Indexes:										
Code sections:										
Attachments:		1. 23-1413 Measures N and H Commission - East Bay Innovation Academy - Measures N and H Memorandum of Understanding - School Year 2023-2024								
Contact:										
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result					
6/21/2023	2	Board of Education	hA	opted on the General Consent Rei	port Pass					

6/21/2	023	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
6/6/20	23	1	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass